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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4367

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2024


Services of AYUSH Hospital


†4367. Dr. Prashant Yadaorao Padole:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated/proposes to formulate any scheme to provide services of AYUSH hospitals across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise particularly in Maharashtra and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal, request or representation from public representatives to set up AYUSH dispensary or hospital in every district of the country;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), there is a provision of financial assistance to States/UTs for the establishment of 10/30/50 bedded Integrated Ayush Hospitals (IAHs).
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 As per the proposals received from the State/UT Governments including Maharashtra through State Annual Action Plans, 167 Units of IAHs has been approved. The State/UT wise details of approved IAHs are at Annexure.


(c) & (d) Yes, the Ministry received many requests and representations from various corner including public representatives for supporting various activities including setting up of AYUSH dispensary or hospital which have been duly examined and disposed off appropriately.
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Annexure

The State/UT wise details of approved Integrated Ayush Hospitals (IAHs) .

Sl.

No.
State/UT Location (District)

No. of

beds

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands Port Blair (South Andaman) 50

2 Andhra Pradesh
Kakinada 50

Visakhapatnam 50

3 Arunachal Pradesh

Yingkiong (Upper Siang) 10

Seppa (East Kameng) 10

Ziro (Lower Subansiri ) 10

Bhalukpong (West Kameng) 50

Likabali (Lower Siang) 50

4 Assam

Goalpara 50

Majuli 50

Kokrajhar 50

Baksa 50

Morigaon 50

Kaliabor (Nagaon) 50

Diphu (KarbiAnglong ) 30

Bajali 10

5 Bihar Patna 50

6 Chandigarh Chandigarh 50

7 Chhattisgarh

Janjgir-Champa 10

Mahasamund 10

Korea 10

Korba 10

Kanker   (Uttar BastarKanker) 10

Narayanpur 10

Bijapur 10
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Dantewada (DakshinBastarDantewada) 10

DalliRajhara (Balod) 30

8
Dadra Nagar Haveli and

Daman & Diu
Silvassa (Dadra and Nagar Havel) 50

9 Goa
Margao (South Goa) 50

Velguem (North Goa) 50

10 Gujarat Surat 50

11 Haryana Hisar 50

12 Himachal Pradesh
Kullu 50

Mandi 50

13 Jammu & Kashmir

Kishtwar 50

Kupwara 50

Billawar 50

Kulgam 50

Samba 50

GadiGarh (Jammu) 10

Bandipayeen (Baramulla) 10

14 Jharkhand

Ranchi 50

Gumla 10

Bokaro 10

Deoghar 10

Palamu 10

Dumka 10

Jamshedpur (East Singhbum) 50

15 Karnataka

Gadag 50

Mangalore (Dakshina Kannada) 50

Thirthahalli (Shivamogga) 10

16 Kerala

Chalakudy (Thrissur) 50

Mattannur (Kannur) 50

Adoor (Pathanamthitta) 10
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Attapadi (Palakkad) 50

Kottarakara (Kollam) 30

Wayanad 30

Idukki 30

Aranmula (Pathanamthitta) 30

Varkala (Thiruvanthapuram) 30

Kappukad (Thiruvanthapuram) 50

17 Lakshadweep Kavaratti (Lakshadweep) 30

18 Maharashtra

Nandurbar 30

Sindhudurg 30

Pune 30

Ahmednagar 30

Dharashiv (Osmanabad) 50

Jalgaon 30

Jalna 50

Thane 50

Nagpur 50

19 Manipur

Moreh (Tengnoupal) 50

Churachandpur 50

KwakeithelKonjengLeikai (Imphal West) 50

Keirao AC      (Imphal East ) 50

Chandel 10

Jiribam 10

Kangpokpi 10

Bishnupur 10

Noney 10

Thoubal 10

Senapati 10

20 Madhya Pradesh
Bhopal 50

Indore 50
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Narsinghpur 50

Amarkantak (Anuppur) 50

Mandleshwar (Khargone) 50

Balaghat 50

Sehore 50

Guna 50

Panna 50

Bhind 50

Barwani 30

21 Meghalaya

Sohra (Cherrapunji) (East Khasi Hills) 50

Umtrew (RiBhoi) 50

Jowai (West Jaintia Hills) 30

22 Mizoram
Aizwal 50

Saitual 10

23 Nagaland

Noklak, Tuensang (Noklak) 30

Razha, Chedema (Kohima) 50

Sapangya (Chungtia) (Mokokchung) 50

Yachem(Longleng) 30

Kiphire (Kiphire) 30

Tizit (Mon) 30

Akuhaito (Zunheboto) 30

24 Odisha

Dhenkanal 50

Berhampur (Ganjam) 50

Balasore 50

25 Puducherry
Villianur (Puducherry) 50

Yanam 50

26 Punjab

Dunneke (Moga) 50

DayalpurSodhianZirakpur (S.A.S Naga (old

Name Mohali ))
50

27 Rajasthan Bhilwara 50
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Ajmer 50

Churu 50

Bikaner 50

Jaipur 50

Sikar 50

Sawaimadhopur 50

Bharatpur 50

28 Sikkim
Kyongsa, West Sikkim (Gyalshing) 50

NIT, Deorali (Gangtok) 30

29 Tamil Nadu

Theni 50

Tiruvannamalai 50

Pudukkottai 50

Namakkal 50

Chennai 50

30 Telangana

Siddipet 50

Vikarabad 50

JayashankarBhupalapally 50

31 Tripura
Paradise Chowmuhani, Agartala(West Tripura) 50

South Sabroom (South Tripura) 50

32 Uttar Pradesh

Jaunpur 30

Bulandshahar 50

Bilhaur (Kanpur Nagar) 50

West Kalli (Lucknow) 50

Badrasi (Varanasi) 50

NawabGanj (Bareilly) 50

Basti 50

SirathuKaushambi 50

Sonbhadra 50

Orai (Jalaun) 50

SantKabir Nagar 50
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Saharanpur  50

Deoria 50

Lalitpur 50

Amethi 50

Kanpur Dehat 50

Firozpur (Ballia) 50

Raebareli 50

Baghpat 50

Fatehpur 50

Shrawasti 50

Unnao 50

Hardoi 50

Gorakhpur 50

Sambhal 50

Mirzapur 50

33 Uttarakhand

Haldwani ( Nainital) 50

Jakhnidhar (TehriGarhwal) 50

Tanakpur (Champawat) 50

Pathri (Haridwar) 10

Kotdwar (PauriGarhwal) 50

Bhimtal (Nainatal) 10

PiranKaliyar (Haridwar) 50

34 West Bengal

Tapsikhata (Alipurduar) 50

Abas Khas Jungle (PaschimMedinipur) 50


*****

